
Attendance at the NCAA Track & Field Championships
50 Years: 1962-2011

This compilation looks at attendance at the NCAA Track & Field Championships, from 1962
through 2011, with detailed figures as reported by Track & Field News for the last 25 years
(1987-2011) and final-day attendance figures for the previous 25 years. Please note that
women began competing in the meet in 1982.

This list was compiled by Rich Perelman (www.perelman-pioneer.com ); please send amendments
and comments to rperelman@perelman-pioneer.com.

I: Year-by-Year: 1987-2011

Year Venue Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Day 4 Total
2011 Drake 5,713 7,187 7,423 9,054 29,377
2010 Eugene 9,891 11,172 11,972 12,812 45,847
2009 Fayetteville 4,816 5,206 5,430 5,412 20,864
2008 Drake 8,841 9,618 11,228 11,410 41,097
2007 Sacramento 6,508 6,617 8,151 10,165 31,441
2006 Sacramento 4,629 5,417 6,234 9,166 25,446
2005 Sacramento 4,017 4,517 7,043 10,200 25,777
2004 Austin unannounced unannounced unannounced 14,000 unannounced
2003 Sacramento 5,500 7,100 8,900 10,400 31,900
2002 Baton Rouge unannounced unannounced unannounced unannounced unannounced
2001 Eugene 4,325 4,575 5,326 5,936 20,162
2000 Durham unannounced unannounced unannounced unannounced unannounced
1999 Boise unannounced unannounced 7,124 8,455 unannounced
1998 Amherst 2,000 1,900 3,199 5,064 12,163
1997 Bloomington 3,816 4,045 4,308 5,464 17,633
1996 Eugene 5,396 5,626 7,851 10,268 29,141
1995 Knoxville 3,150 3,485 3,735 3,827 14,197
1994 Boise 7,380 8,051 8,892 10,493 34,816
1993 New Orleans 4,800 5,600 7,130 8,400 25,930
1992 Austin unannounced unannounced unannounced 7,000 unannounced
1991 Eugene 3,688 4,013 6,302 9,084 23,087
1990 Durham 3,500 5,000 8,500 18,600 35,600
1989 Provo unannounced unannounced 3,143 5,711 unannounced
1988 Eugene 3,650 4,491 7,320 9,935 25,396
1987 Baton Rouge 3,318 3,927 4,917 5,264 17,426

II: Venue-by-Venue: 1987-2011

Year Venue Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Day 4 Total
Multi-year hosts - 1987-2011:

1992 Austin unannounced unannounced unannounced 7,000 unannounced
2004 Austin unannounced unannounced unannounced 14,000 unannounced

1987 Baton Rouge 3,318 3,927 4,917 5,264 17,426
2002 Baton Rouge unannounced unannounced unannounced unannounced unannounced

1994 Boise 7,380 8,051 8,892 10,493 34,816
1999 Boise unannounced unannounced 7,124 8,455 unannounced

2008 Drake 8,841 9,618 11,228 11,410 41,097
2011 Drake 5,713 7,187 7,423 9,054 29,377
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II: Venue-by-Venue: 1987-2011
Year Venue Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Day 4 Total
1990 Durham 3,500 5,000 8,500 18,600 35,600
2000 Durham unannounced unannounced unannounced unannounced unannounced

1988 Eugene 3,650 4,491 7,320 9,935 25,396
1991 Eugene 3,688 4,013 6,302 9,084 23,087
1996 Eugene 5,396 5,626 7,851 10,268 29,141
2001 Eugene 4,325 4,575 5,326 5,936 20,162
2010 Eugene 9,891 11,172 11,972 12,812 45,847

2003 Sacramento 5,500 7,100 8,900 10,400 31,900
2005 Sacramento 4,017 4,517 7,043 10,200 25,777
2006 Sacramento 4,629 5,417 6,234 9,166 25,446
2007 Sacramento 6,508 6,617 8,151 10,165 31,441

Single-year hosts - 1987-2011:
1998 Amherst 2,000 1,900 3,199 5,064 12,163
1997 Bloomington 3,816 4,045 4,308 5,464 17,633
2009 Fayetteville 4,816 5,206 5,430 5,412 20,864
1995 Knoxville 3,150 3,485 3,735 3,827 14,197
1993 New Orleans 4,800 5,600 7,130 8,400 25,930
1989 Provo unannounced unannounced 3,143 5,711 unannounced

III: Final-Day Attendance: 1962-2001

Year Venue Attendance Year Venue Attendance

2011 Des Moines 9,054 1986 Indianapolis unannounced
2010 Eugene 12,812 1985 Austin 5,500
2009 Fayetteville 5,412 1984 Eugene 14,082
2008 Des Moines 11,410 1983 Houston 13,600
2007 Sacramento 10,165 1982 Provo 7,106
2006 Sacramento 9,166 1981 Baton Rouge 4,806
2005 Sacramento 10,200 1980 Austin 8,500
2004 Austin 14,000 1979 Champaign 11,765
2003 Sacramento 10,400 1978 Eugene 14,135
2002 Baton Rouge unannounced 1977 Champaign 15,800
2001 Eugene 5,936 1976 Philadelphia 11,112
2000 Durham unannounced 1975 Provo 15,841
1999 Boise 8,455 1974 Austin 12,500
1998 Amherst 5,064 1973 Baton Rouge 8,082
1997 Bloomington 5,464 1972 Eugene 14,500
1996 Eugene 10,268 1971 Seattle 12,500
1995 Knoxville 3,827 1970 Des Moines 12,500
1994 Boise 10,493 1969 Knoxville 8,200
1993 New Orleans 8,400 1968 Berkeley 17,000
1992 Austin 7,000 1967 Provo 19,553
1991 Eugene 9,084 1966 Bloomington 8,000
1990 Durham 18,600 1965 Berkeley 16,000
1989 Provo 5,711 1964 Eugene 12,000
1988 Eugene 9,935 1963 Albuquerque 10,024
1987 Baton Rouge 5,264 1962 Eugene 13,000
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